HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2460

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

February 24

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete "124.050 and". 1 Delete lines 6 through 30 and delete page 2. On page 3, delete lines 1 through 25. In line 26, delete "2" and insert "1". 5 On page 4, line 7, after "(3)" insert "Notwithstanding" and delete "does not apply to" and insert ", the department or authority may complete a criminal records check under ORS 181.534 on". After line 28, insert: "(6) Upon the request of an individual described in subsection (5) of this section, the department or authority shall maintain a record of the results of any fitness determination made under ORS 181.534 (11) and (12). The department or authority may disclose the record to any person authorized 10 by the individual to receive the information.". 11 In line 29, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)". 12 On page 5, line 1, delete "3" and insert "2". 13 In line 2, delete "4" and insert "3". 14 In line 3, delete "3" and insert "2". 15 In line 6, delete "5" and insert "4". 16

17